

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE MRS JUSTICE SUREPALLI NANDA
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1409 OF 2025

Between

1. Vanka Ankamma, W/o. Satyanarayana.
2. Sonde Gopamma, W/o. Ramulu
3. Vanka Ramaiah, S/o. Venkaiah
4. Sode Ramesh, S/o. Lakshmaiah
5. Paida Bhadraiah, S/o. Ramaiah
6. Kanithi Bhupathi, S/o. Raju
7. Payam Krishna, S/o. Veeraiah
8. Messa Bhadraiah, S/o. Veeraiah

...PetitionerS

AND

1. Sri Maqsood, The Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru Division, Bhadradi-Kothagudem District.
2. Sri Siddaboina Ramesh, The Forest Range Officer, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradi-Kothagudem District.
3. Smt. Bhukya Sujatha, Forest Section Officer, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradi-Kothagudem District.
4. Sri B. Upendra, Forest Beat Officer, Krishna Sagar Beat, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradi-Kothagudem District.
5. Sri B. Rahul, I.A.S, Project Officer, The Integrated Tribal Development Agency, Bhadrachalam, Bhadradi- Kothagudem District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their Counsel Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, praying the High Court to summon and punish all the respondents herein for their wilful disobedience of this Court order Dt.04-03-2025 passed in W.P.No.29791 of 2023;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioners, made the following **ORDER:**

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Notice before admission.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 11-07-2025.

You viz;

1. Sri Maqsood, Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru Division, Bhadradi-Kothagudem District.

2. Sri Siddaboina Ramesh, Forest Range Officer, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
3. Smt. Bhukya Sujatha, Forest Section Officer, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
4. Sri B. Upendra, Forest Beat Officer, Krishna Sagar Beat, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
5. Sri B. Rahul, I.A.S, Project Officer, Integrated Tribal Development Agency, Bhadradrachalam, Bhadradri- Kothagudem District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on **11-07-2025**, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-A.PRATHIMA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The District Judge, Bhadradri Kothagudem District. (BY SPEED POST in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondents and to return to this Court before 11-07-2025)
2. Sri Maqsood, Forest Divisional Officer, Manuguru Division, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
3. Sri Siddaboina Ramesh, Forest Range Officer, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
4. Smt. Bhukya Sujatha, Forest Section Officer, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
5. Sri B. Upendra, Forest Beat Officer, Krishna Sagar Beat, Sarapaka Section, Aswapuram Range, Aswapuram mandal, Bhadradri-Kothagudem District.
6. Sri B. Rahul, I.A.S, Project Officer, Integrated Tribal Development Agency, Bhadradrachalam, Bhadradri- Kothagudem District. (2 to 6 BY RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
7. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

SN,J

DATE: 27-06-2025

LIST ON 11-07-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



C.C. NO. 1409 OF 2025