

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No.1409 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. The Contempt Case has been filed complaining violation of the order of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023. The relevant portion of the order of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 is extracted herein. "The Writ Petition is disposed of directing the petitioners to submit a detailed representation to the 8th respondent giving detailed particulars of petitioners' subject lands and also to official respondent Nos. 4 & 5 afresh again putting-forth the grievance of the petitioners as put-forth in the present Writ Petition and also the petitioners' earlier representations, dated 26.04.2021, 27.04.2021, 24.05.2021 addressed to the respondent Nos.4 & 5 herein within a period of two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of the order and upon the petitioners' making the said representation to the respondent Nos.4, 5 herein and the 8th respondent herein afresh again, the respondent Nos.4, 5 and 8 shall consider the request of the petitioners for issuance of pattas to the	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any

	petitioners herein in respect of their extents of lands situated at Tummalacheruvu Village, Tummalacheruvu Gram Panchayat and pass appropriate orders in accordance to law, in <u>conformity with principles of natural justice by providing an opportunity of personal hearing to the petitioners on the said representations</u> pertaining to interference by the respondents in the petitioners' subject lands and also for issuance of Forest rights pattas in favour of the petitioners herein within a period of two (02) weeks, upon receipt of the said representation to be filed by the petitioners to the respondent Nos.4, 5 and 8 herein. However, there shall be no order as to costs". The learned Assistant Government Pleader brings on record the proceedings dated 23.02.2025 vide RC.No.61/2024/ASPM issued by Forest Range Officer, Aswapuram, and contends that the order of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 had been duly complied with, hence the Contempt Case may be closed. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners disputes the same and contends that the specific directions of this Court vide its order 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 had not been complied with and the petitioners had not been provided with an opportunity of personal hearing and hence the respondents	
--	--	--

		need to be punished. The respondents are directed to comply with the order of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 in its true spirit, failing which the respondents shall appear before this Court by next date of hearing. The respondents in the present Contempt Case are present before this Court on this the 24th day of April, 2026 and their presence is dispensed with for the present. List on 19.06.2026. SN,J Skj	
--	--	--	--