

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No.1409 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri Ch. Ravi Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare, appearing on behalf of the respondent No.5 and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests, appearing on behalf of respondents, who brings on record the proceedings vide Rc.No.B/689/2025, dated 22.07.2026 and submits that the Sub-Divisional Level Committee has scheduled its meeting on 27.07.2026 at Sub-Collector Office, Bhadrachalam, as per the directions of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 and hence the said orders of this Court will be duly complied with. Bringing the said submissions on record, the Contempt Case stands posted to 21.08.2026 under the caption, "<u>FOR COMPLIANCE</u>". The respondents are directed to comply with the order of this Court dated 04.03.2025 passed in W.P. No.29791 of 2023 in its true spirit by the next date of hearing, failing which the respondents shall be present before this Court on 21.08.2026. As per the directions of this Court 25.06.2026, the respondent No.1 is present before this Court today and his presence is dispensed with for the present. SN, J Skj	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any