

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1409 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2026	<u>SN,J</u> Heard Sri B.Arjun, learned counsel representing Sri Ch.Ravi Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners on record. In response to the directions of this Court dated 24.07.2026, Mr.B.Babu, Forest Divisional Officer as respondent No.1 in the present Contempt Case is present before this Court on this the 21st day of August, 2026 and his presence is dispensed with for the present. Sri S.Yogesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Social Welfare, appearing on behalf of the respondent is present. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Forests, appearing on behalf of the respondent, list on 11.09.2026. _____ SN,J Dsu	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.